



**CITY OF SOLON
2021 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2021.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling		Perk		Ronyak		Karvo		Chagrin Valley Paving	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "A" SPATTERDOCK LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	8.175	SY	2.50	\$ 20,437.50	2.00	\$ 16,350.00	2.50	\$ 20,437.50	2.00	\$ 16,350.00	2.00	\$ 16,350.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8.175	SY	6.25	51,093.75	5.50	44,962.50	5.50	44,962.50	6.38	52,156.50	6.50	53,137.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	8.175	SY	5.35	43,736.25	5.45	44,553.75	5.00	40,875.00	5.35	43,736.25	6.50	53,137.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	8.175	SY	1.55	12,671.25	1.50	12,262.50	1.75	14,306.25	1.77	14,469.75	1.77	14,469.75
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	190	LF	55.00	10,450.00	47.50	9,025.00	55.00	10,450.00	57.20	10,868.00	50.00	9,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "A":					\$ 138,388.75		\$ 127,153.75		\$ 131,031.25		\$ 137,580.50		\$ 146,594.75
SECTION "B" WOODDUCK COURT													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1.730	SY	3.05	\$ 5,276.50	2.00	\$ 3,460.00	2.50	\$ 4,325.00	2.95	\$ 5,103.50	2.00	\$ 3,460.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1.730	SY	6.70	11,591.00	5.50	9,515.00	6.25	10,812.50	7.26	12,559.80	6.50	11,245.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1.730	SY	5.55	9,601.50	5.45	9,428.50	6.00	10,380.00	6.82	11,798.60	6.50	11,245.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1.730	SY	2.00	3,460.00	1.50	2,595.00	2.00	3,460.00	1.77	3,062.10	1.77	3,062.10
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	70	LF	55.00	3,850.00	47.50	3,325.00	55.00	3,850.00	57.20	4,004.00	50.00	3,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "B":					\$ 33,779.00		\$ 28,323.50		\$ 32,827.50		\$ 36,528.00		\$ 32,512.10
SECTION "C" FENFIELD LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	6.585	SY	2.25	\$ 14,816.25	2.00	\$ 13,170.00	2.00	\$ 13,170.00	2.30	\$ 15,145.50	2.00	\$ 13,170.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	6.585	SY	6.50	42,802.50	5.50	36,217.50	5.75	37,863.75	5.85	38,522.25	6.50	42,802.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	6.585	SY	5.30	34,900.50	5.45	35,888.25	5.00	32,925.00	5.35	35,229.75	6.50	42,802.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	6.585	SY	1.55	10,206.75	1.50	9,877.50	2.00	13,170.00	1.77	11,655.45	1.77	11,655.45
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	520	LF	55.00	28,600.00	47.50	24,700.00	55.00	28,600.00	57.20	29,744.00	50.00	26,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":					\$ 131,326.00		\$ 119,853.25		\$ 125,728.75		\$ 130,296.95		\$ 136,430.45
SECTION "D" FLANDERS DRIVE (CUMMINGS COURT TO RAILROAD TRACKS)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	8.975	SY	2.50	\$ 22,437.50	1.95	\$ 17,501.25	2.00	\$ 17,950.00	2.15	\$ 19,296.25	2.00	\$ 17,950.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8.975	SY	6.25	56,093.75	5.50	49,362.50	5.50	49,362.50	5.85	52,503.75	6.50	58,337.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	8.975	SY	5.50	49,362.50	5.45	48,913.75	4.75	42,631.25	5.35	48,016.25	6.50	58,337.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	8.975	SY	1.65	14,808.75	1.50	13,462.50	1.75	15,706.25	1.77	15,885.75	1.77	15,885.75
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	270	LF	55.00	14,850.00	47.50	12,825.00	55.00	14,850.00	58.30	15,741.00	50.00	13,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "D":					\$ 157,552.50		\$ 142,065.00		\$ 140,500.00		\$ 151,443.00		\$ 164,010.75
SECTION "E" ABERDEEN LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3.235	SY	2.50	\$ 8,087.50	1.95	\$ 6,308.25	2.25	\$ 7,278.75	1.90	\$ 6,146.50	2.00	\$ 6,470.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3.235	SY	6.25	20,218.75	5.50	17,792.50	6.00	19,410.00	5.85	18,924.75	6.50	21,027.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3.235	SY	5.50	17,792.50	5.45	17,630.75	5.25	16,983.75	5.35	17,307.25	6.50	21,027.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3.235	SY	1.55	5,014.25	1.50	4,852.50	1.75	5,661.25	1.77	5,725.95	1.77	5,725.95
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	180	LF	55.00	9,900.00	47.50	8,550.00	55.00	9,900.00	57.20	10,296.00	50.00	9,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "E":					\$ 61,013.00		\$ 55,134.00		\$ 59,233.75		\$ 58,400.45		\$ 63,250.95
SECTION "F" LONGVIEW DRIVE (EXISTING CONCRETE SECTION TO NORTH INTERSECTION WITH HIGHVIEW DRIVE)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5.105	SY	2.50	\$ 12,762.50	1.95	\$ 9,954.75	1.75	\$ 8,933.75	2.30	\$ 11,741.50	2.00	\$ 10,210.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5.105	SY	6.20	31,651.00	5.50	28,077.50	5.75	29,353.75	5.85	29,864.25	6.50	33,182.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5.105	SY	5.25	26,801.25	5.45	27,822.25	5.00	25,525.00	5.35	27,311.75	6.50	33,182.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5.105	SY	1.70	8,678.50	1.50	7,657.50	2.00	10,210.00	1.77	9,035.85	1.77	9,035.85
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	160	LF	55.00	8,800.00	47.50	7,600.00	55.00	8,800.00	57.20	9,152.00	50.00	8,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "F":					\$ 88,693.25		\$ 81,112.00		\$ 82,822.50		\$ 87,105.35		\$ 93,610.85



**CITY OF SOLON
2021 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2021.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling		Perk		Royyak		Karvo		Chagrin Valley Paving	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "G" HIGHVIEW DRIVE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,835	SY	2.50	\$ 9,587.50	1.95	\$ 7,478.25	2.25	\$ 8,628.75	2.30	\$ 8,820.50	2.00	\$ 7,670.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,835	SY	6.10	23,393.50	5.50	21,092.50	6.00	23,010.00	5.85	22,434.75	6.50	24,927.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,835	SY	5.25	20,133.75	5.45	20,900.75	5.25	20,133.75	5.35	20,517.25	6.50	24,927.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,835	SY	1.85	7,094.75	1.50	5,752.50	2.00	7,670.00	1.77	6,787.95	1.77	6,787.95
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	120	LF	55.00	6,600.00	47.50	5,700.00	55.00	6,600.00	57.20	6,864.00	50.00	6,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "G":					\$ 66,809.50		\$ 60,924.00		\$ 66,042.50		\$ 65,424.45		\$ 70,312.95
SECTION "H" ANDRE LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,100	SY	2.50	\$ 7,750.00	1.95	\$ 6,045.00	1.75	\$ 5,425.00	2.40	\$ 7,440.00	2.00	\$ 6,200.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,100	SY	6.25	19,375.00	5.50	17,050.00	6.00	18,600.00	6.35	19,685.00	6.50	20,150.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,100	SY	5.65	17,515.00	5.45	16,895.00	5.25	16,275.00	5.85	18,135.00	6.50	20,150.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,100	SY	1.55	4,805.00	1.50	4,650.00	2.25	6,975.00	1.77	5,487.00	1.77	5,487.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	90	LF	55.00	4,950.00	47.50	4,275.00	55.00	4,950.00	57.20	5,148.00	50.00	4,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "H":					\$ 54,395.00		\$ 48,915.00		\$ 52,225.00		\$ 55,895.00		\$ 56,487.00
SECTION "I" WOODLANDS LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,775	SY	2.50	\$ 9,437.50	1.95	\$ 7,361.25	2.00	\$ 7,550.00	2.45	\$ 9,248.75	2.00	\$ 7,550.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,775	SY	6.15	23,216.25	5.50	20,762.50	6.00	22,650.00	6.05	22,838.75	6.50	24,537.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,775	SY	5.25	19,818.75	5.45	20,573.75	5.00	18,875.00	6.16	23,254.00	6.50	24,537.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,775	SY	1.85	6,983.75	1.50	5,662.50	2.00	7,550.00	1.77	6,681.75	1.77	6,681.75
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	130	LF	55.00	7,150.00	47.50	6,175.00	55.00	7,150.00	57.20	7,436.00	50.00	6,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "I":					\$ 66,606.25		\$ 60,535.00		\$ 63,775.00		\$ 69,459.25		\$ 69,806.75
SECTION "J" PARKWAY DRIVE (SECTION BETWEEN LINDEN DRIVE AND BALDWIN ROAD)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,700	SY	3.25	\$ 5,525.00	1.95	\$ 3,315.00	2.50	\$ 4,250.00	2.25	\$ 3,825.00	2.00	\$ 3,400.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,700	SY	6.85	11,645.00	5.50	9,350.00	6.50	11,050.00	5.85	9,945.00	6.50	11,050.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,700	SY	6.05	10,285.00	5.45	9,265.00	5.50	9,350.00	6.16	10,472.00	6.50	11,050.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,700	SY	1.90	3,230.00	1.50	2,550.00	2.50	4,250.00	1.77	3,009.00	1.77	3,009.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	70	LF	55.00	3,850.00	47.50	3,325.00	55.00	3,850.00	57.20	4,004.00	50.00	3,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "J":					\$ 34,535.00		\$ 27,805.00		\$ 32,750.00		\$ 31,255.00		\$ 32,009.00
SECTION "K" AYLESHIRE DRIVE AND RIDGECLIFF DRIVE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	5,550	SY	2.50	\$ 13,875.00	1.95	\$ 10,822.50	2.50	\$ 13,875.00	2.65	\$ 14,707.50	2.00	\$ 11,100.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5,550	SY	6.05	33,577.50	5.50	30,525.00	6.50	36,075.00	6.25	34,687.50	6.50	36,075.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	5,550	SY	5.50	30,525.00	5.45	30,247.50	5.75	31,912.50	5.75	31,912.50	6.50	36,075.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	5,550	SY	1.60	8,880.00	1.50	8,325.00	2.25	12,487.50	1.77	9,823.50	1.77	9,823.50
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	270	LF	55.00	14,850.00	47.50	12,825.00	55.00	14,850.00	57.20	15,444.00	50.00	13,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":					\$ 101,707.50		\$ 92,745.00		\$ 109,200.00		\$ 106,575.00		\$ 106,573.50
SECTION "L" COUNTRY VIEW LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	8,225	SY	2.50	\$ 20,562.50	1.95	\$ 16,038.75	2.00	\$ 16,450.00	2.00	\$ 16,450.00	2.00	\$ 16,450.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8,225	SY	6.15	50,583.75	5.50	45,237.50	5.75	47,293.75	5.45	44,826.25	6.50	53,462.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	8,225	SY	5.40	44,415.00	5.45	44,826.25	5.00	41,125.00	5.05	41,536.25	6.50	53,462.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	8,225	SY	1.65	13,571.25	1.50	12,337.50	1.75	14,393.75	1.77	14,558.25	1.77	14,558.25
TOTAL SECTION "L":					\$ 129,132.50		\$ 118,440.00		\$ 119,262.50		\$ 117,370.75		\$ 137,933.25



**CITY OF SOLON
2021 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2021.08
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling		Perk		Ronyak		Karvo		Chagrin Valley Paving	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "M" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS													
1	MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	CATCH BASINS RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	10	EA	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,100.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	12	EA	550.00	6,600.00	950.00	11,400.00	450.00	5,400.00	935.00	11,220.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
4	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	80	EA	550.00	44,000.00	600.00	48,000.00	450.00	36,000.00	990.00	79,200.00	1,500.00	120,000.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	70	EA	250.00	17,500.00	650.00	45,500.00	250.00	17,500.00	550.00	38,500.00	750.00	52,500.00
6	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES	25	VF	100.00	2,500.00	210.00	5,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	93.50	2,337.50	500.00	12,500.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	3,500	LB	1.50	5,250.00	5.00	17,500.00	1.50	5,250.00	1.76	6,160.00	1.50	5,250.00
8	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	750	SY	8.35	6,262.50	10.00	7,500.00	10.00	7,500.00	13.65	10,237.50	15.00	11,250.00
9	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	750	SY	8.85	6,637.50	9.60	7,200.00	12.00	9,000.00	12.87	9,652.50	25.00	18,750.00
10	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	750	SY	7.85	5,887.50	9.50	7,125.00	10.00	7,500.00	11.35	8,512.50	25.00	18,750.00
11	ODOT ITEM 209 LINEAR GRADING WITH SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,500	LF	1.75	2,625.00	8.00	12,000.00	2.00	3,000.00	4.95	7,425.00	10.00	15,000.00
12	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	700	CY	185.00	129,500.00	250.00	175,000.00	300.00	210,000.00	239.80	167,860.00	225.00	157,500.00
13	MISCELLANEOUS CURB REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	200	LF	55.00	11,000.00	47.50	9,500.00	55.00	11,000.00	57.20	11,440.00	50.00	10,000.00
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVE APRONS WITH CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	400	SF	10.00	4,000.00	21.00	8,400.00	10.00	4,000.00	16.50	6,600.00	10.00	4,000.00
15	ODOT ITEM 642, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	7,100.00	7,100.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	14,725.75	14,725.75	14,025.00	14,025.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
16	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT A VEHICLE	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":				\$ -	\$ 275,862.50	\$ -	\$ 390,275.00	\$ -	\$ 360,375.75	\$ -	\$ 401,670.00	\$ -	\$ 502,000.00
TOTAL ALL BASE BID SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "M":					\$ 1,339,800.75		\$ 1,353,280.50		\$ 1,375,774.50		\$ 1,449,003.70		\$ 1,611,532.30
ALTERNATE "1" PARKWAY DRIVE AND BALDWIN ROAD FROM INTERSECTION TO SOLON BOULEVARD													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	2,975	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,991.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,950.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,975	SY	6.75	20,081.25	5.50	16,362.50	6.00	17,850.00	5.95	17,701.25	6.50	19,337.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	2,975	SY	5.75	17,106.25	5.45	16,213.75	5.25	15,618.75	5.65	16,808.75	6.50	19,337.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	2,975	SY	1.55	4,611.25	1.50	4,462.50	2.00	5,950.00	1.77	5,265.75	1.77	5,265.75
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	160	LF	55.00	8,800.00	47.50	7,600.00	55.00	8,800.00	56.48	9,036.80	50.00	8,000.00
6	DIRECTED	25	CY	195.00	4,875.00	300.00	7,500.00	315.00	7,875.00	291.50	7,287.50	225.00	5,625.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "1":					\$ 62,465.00		\$ 59,576.25		\$ 63,531.25		\$ 63,537.55		\$ 63,515.75
ALTERNATE "2" BERRINGTON COURT													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,955	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,398.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,278.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,910.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,955	SY	6.45	12,609.75	5.50	10,752.50	6.50	12,707.50	7.15	13,978.25	6.50	12,707.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,955	SY	5.75	11,241.25	5.45	10,654.75	5.50	10,752.50	6.25	12,218.75	6.50	12,707.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,955	SY	1.75	3,421.25	1.50	2,932.50	2.25	4,398.75	1.77	3,460.35	1.77	3,460.35
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	55.00	5,500.00	54.50	5,450.00	55.00	5,500.00	57.20	5,720.00	50.00	5,000.00
6	DIRECTED	10	CY	205.00	2,050.00	350.00	3,500.00	315.00	3,150.00	291.50	2,915.00	225.00	2,250.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "2":					\$ 40,687.25		\$ 37,688.50		\$ 40,418.75		\$ 43,570.85		\$ 40,035.35



CITY OF SOLON
2021 ANNUAL ASPHALT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2021.08
BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling		Perk		Ronyak		Karvo		Chagrin Valley Paving	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE "3" OLD HARPER ROAD													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING (2 1/2" PROFILE MILL, AS DIRECTED)	2,390	SY	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,138.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,616.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,780.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,390	SY	6.75	16,132.50	5.50	13,145.00	6.00	14,340.00	5.65	13,503.50	6.50	15,535.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	2,390	SY	5.50	13,145.00	5.45	13,025.50	5.25	12,547.50	5.35	12,786.50	6.50	15,535.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	2,390	SY	1.75	4,182.50	1.50	3,585.00	2.25	5,377.50	1.77	4,230.30	1.77	4,230.30
5	ODOT ITEM 422 DOUBLE CHIP SEAL	1,200	SY	3.50	4,200.00	3.50	4,200.00	6.00	7,200.00	4.79	5,748.00	6.66	7,992.00
6	ODOT ITEM 617 RECONDITIONING SHOULDERS, AS DIRECTED	40	CY	125.00	5,000.00	90.00	3,600.00	86.00	3,440.00	126.50	5,060.00	100.00	4,000.00
7	DIRECTED	15	CY	235.00	3,525.00	350.00	5,250.00	315.00	4,725.00	294.80	4,422.00	225.00	3,375.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "3":					51,323.50		47,585.50		53,605.00		51,366.80		55,447.30
ALTERNATE "4" MOUNT HOPE CEMETERY SOUTHERN DRIVE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, MISCELLANEOUS BUTT JOINTS(1 1/2")	25	SY	38.00	950.00	2.05	51.25	25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00	75.00	1,875.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	385	SY	8.50	3,272.50	5.50	2,117.50	8.00	3,080.00	9.57	3,684.45	6.50	2,502.50
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	385	SY	3.50	1,347.50	1.50	577.50	6.50	2,502.50	7.37	2,837.45	1.77	681.45
4	DIRECTED	5	CY	300.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	315.00	1,575.00	294.80	1,474.00	225.00	1,125.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "4":					7,070.00		5,246.25		7,782.50		8,620.90		6,183.95
ALTERNATIVE "5" SPRING GROVE DRIVE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PROFILE PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	7,100	SY	2.00	14,200.00	2.05	14,555.00	2.00	14,200.00	2.30	16,330.00	2.00	14,200.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	7,100	SY	6.25	44,375.00	5.50	39,050.00	6.50	46,150.00	6.16	43,736.00	6.50	46,150.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE 1 PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	7,100	SY	5.50	39,050.00	5.45	38,695.00	5.75	40,825.00	5.72	40,612.00	6.50	46,150.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	7,100	SY	1.75	12,425.00	1.50	10,650.00	1.85	13,135.00	1.77	12,567.00	1.77	12,567.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	3,250	LF	38.00	123,500.00	19.00	61,750.00	38.00	123,500.00	31.57	102,602.50	50.00	162,500.00
6	CONCRETE BASE PAVEMENT, CLASS C	375	SY	50.00	18,750.00	135.00	50,625.00	50.00	18,750.00	52.80	19,800.00	120.00	45,000.00
7	PREMIUM FOR CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	250	CY	20.00	5,000.00	25.00	6,250.00	20.00	5,000.00	13.75	3,437.50	25.00	6,250.00
8	6" AGGREGATE BASE(LIMESTONE ONLY)	375	SY	12.00	4,500.00	14.50	5,437.50	12.00	4,500.00	12.65	4,743.75	10.00	3,750.00
9	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	150	CY	200.00	30,000.00	325.00	48,750.00	315.00	47,250.00	242.00	36,300.00	225.00	33,750.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVE APRONS WITH CLASS "MS" CONCRETE, AS DIRECTED	3,000	SF	10.00	30,000.00	11.00	33,000.00	10.00	30,000.00	14.53	43,590.00	10.00	30,000.00
11	ODOT ITEM 209 LINEAR GRADING WITH SEEDING AND MULCHING	3,500	LF	2.35	8,225.00	9.50	33,250.00	1.50	5,250.00	3.85	13,475.00	10.00	35,000.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT APRONS, AS DIRECTED	250	SF	16.00	4,000.00	15.00	3,750.00	15.00	3,750.00	8.14	2,035.00	10.00	2,500.00
13	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,225.00	1,225.00	6,556.00	6,556.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	4" UNDERDRAIN, AS DIRECTED	3,250	LF	8.50	27,625.00	14.85	48,262.50	8.50	27,625.00	15.65	50,862.50	10.00	32,500.00
15	ODOT ITEM 608 CURB RAMPS	300	SF	12.00	3,600.00	42.00	12,600.00	11.00	3,300.00	15.95	4,785.00	-	-
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "5":					365,500.00		409,125.00		384,460.00		401,432.25		480,317.00
TOTAL ALL SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "M":					1,339,800.75		1,353,280.50		1,375,774.50		1,449,003.70		1,611,532.30
TOTAL ALL ALTERNATIVES "1" THROUGH "5"					527,045.75		559,221.50		549,797.50		568,528.35		645,499.35
TOTAL ALL SECTIONS AND ALTERNATES					1,866,846.50		1,912,502.00		1,925,572.00		2,017,532.05		2,257,031.65

Mathematical error, correction shown